PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marian HRABCAK	04/12/2011
Daniel KRISCH	04/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG		
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137		
City:	Stuttgart		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-70327		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property T	уре	Number
Application Number:	2	29371518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038739.25130US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen W. Palan

Total Attachments: 1

source=25130Assignment#page1.tif

3

PATENT REEL: 026407 FRAME: 0583

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

Attorney Docket No.: 038739.25130US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137 D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany

	The state of the s	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, the	tis and interest for the United States, its territories a	and possessions in and to
	Wheel or Wheel Cover	
as set forth in his United States Pater executed concurrent executed on , Application No. , file PCT International A	ly herewith,	
to any and all Letters Patent of the including any and all reissues or exte representatives and assigns to the fu	Application including any and all divisions or continu. United States which may issue on any such applicat ensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIG- ill end of the term or terms for which any and all suc d have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had	ion or for said invention, NEE, its successors, legal th Lettors Patent may be
Each of the undersigned hereby autissue any and all such Letters Patent	horizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accord	and Trademark Office to above herewith;
Each of the undersigned warrants an interests herein sold and assigned an conflict herewith;	nd covenants that he has the full and unencumbered ri ad that he has not executed and will not execute any d	ght to sell and assign the ocument or instrument in
representatives or assigns all informable will execute and deliver any papers, lawful acts deemed necessary or desperied title to said invention, to said Letters Patent which may be grante successors, or assigns or to assist a	mants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIG ation known to him relating to said invention or pater make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding strable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal repred application including divisions and continuations to therefor or thereon, including reissues or extension said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives of the United States for said invention;	at application and that he age and perform all other esentatives or assigns to hereof and to any and all a in said ASSIGNEE, its
to insert in this Assignment any furt	its the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP, or any policy identification which may be necessary or desirable fice for recordation of this Assignment.	eariner thereof, the power e to comply with the rules
Signature: Inventor one:	Mirian Hrabčák Marian HRABCAK	11.04.2011 DATE
the curations		Services and the services
Signature:	<u> </u>	1204.2011
Inventor two:	Daniel KRISCH	DATE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 026407 FRAME: 0584